LICENSED
AR-985708
ARCHITECT
R. COLBY RICKS
STATE OF IDAHO
PLAN ANALYSIS
Based on 2018 Edition of I.B.C
Architect of Record Laughlin Ricks Architecture, L.L.C.

ADDITIONAL INFORMATION.
SINGLE-POLE SWITCH (SEE SUB-SCRIPTS BELOW FOR  ADDITIONAL INFORMATION)
F1 LIGHT FIXTURE TYPE DESIGNATION
S
###
WALL OR CEILING MOUNTED EMERGENCY LIGHTING UNIT W/BATTERY PACK
CONNECT TO UNSWITCHED LEG OF LIGHTING CIRCUIT THAT IS IN THE SAME AREA AS
THE EMERGENCY LIGHT.
GENERAL LIGHTING NOTES:
A. SYMBOLS SHOWN ABOVE MAY NOT REPRESENT ALL LIGHT FIXTURES USED ON PROJECT, REFER TO
LIGHT FIXTURE SCHEDULE FOR ACTUAL FIXTURE INFORMATION INCLUDING FIXTURE TYPE, LAMPING,
MOUNTING AND ETC.
B. JUNCTION BOXES FOR LIGHTING CIRCUITING ARE NOT SHOWN FOR CLARITY. THE E.C. IS RESPONSIBLE
FOR PROVIDING AND INSTALLING ALL JUNCTION BOXES REQUIRED FOR CIRCUITING OF ALL LIGHT
FIXTURES THAT ARE NOT LISTED FOR "THROUGH-BRANCH CIRCUIT WIRING".
C. IN GENERAL ALL SWITCH-LEG CONDUCTORS MAY NOT BE SHOWN ON DRAWINGS; E.C. SHALL PROVIDE
AND INSTALL CONDUCTORS AS REQUIRED TO ACHIEVE CONTROL SCHEMES INDICATED AND
DESCRIBED ON DRAWINGS. INCLUDING ALL 0 - 10V  DIMMING CONTROLS BETWEEN SWITCH AND
FIXTURES.
D. ALL BATTERY EXIT SIGNS AND EMERGENCY LIGHTING TO BE CONNECTED TO THE UNSWITCHED LEG OF
THE LIGHTING CIRCUIT IN THE AREA.
E. INSTALL ALL LIGHT FIXTURES IN MECHANICAL ROOM AFTER THE MECHANICAL EQUIPMENT IS IN PLACE.
ADJUST AS NECESSARY. PROVIDE CHAIN SUSPENSION KITS AS REQUIRED.
F. REFER TO ARCHITECTURAL REFLECTED CEILING PLAN(S) FOR EXACT FIXTURE LOCATIONS, CEILING
TYPES, ETC.
G. LOCATE SWITCHES, OUTLETS, ETC., SHOWN AT ROOM ENTRY DOORWAYS, AS CLOSE TO DOOR FRAME
AS POSSIBLE, SO AS NOT RO INTERFERE WITH ROOM CABINETS, ETC.
###
SYMBOL DESCRIPTION
KEYED NOTE REFERENCE1
BRANCH CIRCUIT HOME-RUN TO PANEL INDICATED
A-1,3,5
3/4"C.-6#12,1#12G
QTY & SIZE OF EQUIPMENT GROUND CONDUCTOR
QTY & SIZE OF NEUTRAL AND PHASE CONDUCTOR(S)
SIZE OF CONDUIT
A-1,3,5
3/4"C.-6#12,1#12G
PANEL AND CIRCUIT DESIGNATIONS
DETAIL # / SHEET REFERENCE1 / ES101
A. COMMUNICATIONS CABLES SHALL HAVE BENDS NO GREATER THAN 90 DEG.
B. CONDUITS FOR COMMUNICATIONS CABLING SHALL HAVE A MAXIMUM BEND RADIUS NOT MORE THAN 10X
THE DIAMETER OF THE CONDUIT.
C. ALL COMMUNICATIONS CONDUITS SHALL BE TERMINATED WITH AN INSULATED NON-METALLIC BUSHING
AT BOTH ENDS.
D. COMMUNICATIONS CONDUITS SHALL HAVE  NO MORE THAN (2) 90'S WITHOUT A PULLBOX. PULL BOXES
SHALL BE LOCATED IN ACCESSIBLE LOCATIONS AND SHALL BE SIZED AT LEASED 12X THE LARGEST
CONDUIT DIAMETER IN LENGTH AND MIN, 4" DEEP AND 8" WIDE.
E. IT SHALL BE THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE E.C. TO INSURE THAT THE PATHWAY FOR THE DATA CABLING
DOES NOT CREATE CABLE LENGTHS TO EXCEEDS THE  LENGTH OF 295FT FROM OUTLET TO PATCH
PANEL, THIS  INCLUDES SERVICE LOOPS AND PATCH CORDS.
F. CONFIRM EXACT LOCATIONS OF ALL TELEPHONE/DATA OUTLETS WITH OWNER PRIOR TO ROUGH-IN.
G. MAINTAIN 24" MIN. CLEARANCE FROM ALL COMMUNICATIONS CABLING AND ELECTRONIC BALLASTS.
H. DATA CABLING SYSTEM PRE-INSTALLATION CONFERENCE:
1. E.C. SHALL SCHEDULE A MEETING A MINIMUM OF FIVE CALENDAR DAYS PRIOR TO BEGINNING DATA
CABLING INSTALLATION . ATTENDEES SHOULD INCLUDE OWNER  ’S REP., ENGINEER, GC, EC AND
CABLING SUB.
GENERAL SPECIAL SYSTEM NOTES:
BRANCH CIRCUIT/FEEDER CONCEALED IN CEILING OR WALL